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INTRODUCTION

Introducing “New Narratives: Post-Modern and Contemporary Art
from Romania,” our upcoming curated auction with a selection of
71 works that invite you to discover in the diverse and captivating
world of Romanian art scene since the Avantgarde movement to
the vibrant landscape of Post-Modernism and beyond. Through
the lens of renowned figures such as Max Hermann Maxy, Marcel
lancu, Ecaterina Vrana, lon Tuculescu, Magdalena Ridulescu,
Ovidiu Maitec, Victor Man, Victor Brauner, lon Grigorescu,
and many others, each piece in our selection offers a unique view
into the cultural, social, and artistic narratives that have shaped
Romania’s artistic identity. From bold experimentation to profound
introspection, these works invite you to engage with themes both
timeless and contemporary, fostering dialogue and reflection.



Detail: Constantin Piliutd, Three Freinds, Lot 37.



CONDITIONS OF SALES

HOW TO BID IN OUR AUCTION

The works of art which are subject to artist resale
royalty rights (‘droit de suite) are marked with
an * in the title of the work of art. The amount of
the royalties is calculated using a sliding scale of

percentages of the Hammer Price.

Lots featured on Ans Azuras platform may be subject
to export regulation in the country where they are
located and import regulations in the country where
they will be shipped to. The location of each Lot is

marked in its description.

You are responsible for ensuring that you understand
and comply with all relevant laws or regulations
applicable in relation to the export or import of any
Lot that you intend to purchase.

By registering to bid in auctions and by bidding on
the Ans Azura.com platform you agree to the Bidder’s
and Buyer’s Terms and Conditions which you may
consult here. Please read these Terms and Conditions
carefully. By bidding you accept personal liability
to pay the Purchase Price consisting of the Hammer
Price and the Buyer’s Premium plus the applicable
Buyer’s Expenses.

Please note that the Total Cost Calculator will display
the amount including the estimated Buyer’s Premium
and the estimated artist resale royalties, exclusive of
any related shipping expenses, all duties, taxes, VAT,
and/or custom processing fees payable by the Buyer.






FLORIN NICULIU
Flames in the Morning™ (1989)

Size: With frame:
44 x 56 cm 49.5x61.5 cm

Medium: o0il on canvas

Signed and dated on the front lower right in black
“FE Niculiu 1989”

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania.

Estimate: Starting price:
€2,800 - €3,800 €2,400
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002

ALINA CRASOVSCHI FENES

The Assembling of Bricks (2021)

Size:
70 x 100 cm

Medium: watercolour on graph paper
and collage on wooden panel

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania.

Estimate:

€3,000 - €5,000

With frame:
90 x 120 cm

Starting price:
€2,800



003

MIHAI RUSU

Chanteuse™* (1979)
Size: With frame:
97.5x 74.5 cm 104 x 82 cm

Medium: o0il on canvas
Signed and dated on the front lower part in black
((MR 79 »

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€2,500 - €3,500 €2,500



004

SULTANA MAITEC
13 Apples / 13 mere (2003)

Size: With frame:
70 x 100 cm 73.5x 104 cm

Medium: mixed media on canvas
Signed and dated on the reverse “Sultana Maitec 2003”

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€6,000 - €9,000 €6,000




005

DAN BOTA
Glade / Poiana™ (1975)

Size: With frame:
81 x 65 cm 93.5x77.5 cm
Medium: oil on cardboard

Signed and dated on the front lower right in black “DB 75

Exhibition

The artwork was showcased in the Dan Bota Exhibition at the National Museum
of Literature, Romania, from April 19 to May 6, 2023.

Literature

Reproduced in the Dan Bota catalogue, Koobart, 2014, position 311.
Location

Bucharest

Provenance

Private Collection, Romania.

Estimate: Starting price:
€1,500 - €2,500 €1,200






MARIN GHERASIM
Proteic* (1970)

Size: With frame:
90 x 70 cm 91 x 71 cm

Medium: oil on canvas
Signed and dated on the front middle right in black “M.G. 70”

Location
Bucharest
Provenance

Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:

€4,000 - €6,000 €3,800



007

NAPOLEON TIRON
Study of a Giant / Studiu de gigant*

Size:
36x38x29cm

Medium: wood sculpture

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€3,000 - €5,000 €2,500



008

ROMAN TOLICI
New Yorker 22* (2018)

Size:
14.8x 10.5 cm

Medium: watercolour and acrylic on paper mounted on wood

Location
Bucharest

Provenance

Private Collection, Romania

Estimate:

€900 - €1,400

Starting price:

€750



TEODOR GRAUR
Still Life No. 2* (2007)

Size:

30.5 x40.5 cm

Medium: photography
Signed and dated on the front lower part “Graur 07”

Location
Bucharest

Provenance

Private Collection, Romania

Estimate:

€500 - €800

With frame:
44 x 54 cm

Starting price:

€450



CONSTANTIN PACEA

Signs / Signes (1987)

Size: With frame:
78 x 58 cm 83 x 63 cm

Medium: copper foil and smoke on cardboard
Signed and dated on the front lower part “Constantin 1987

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€700 - €1,200 €500



PAUL GHERASIM
Logos* (2010—2015)

Size:

75x 62.5 cm

Medium: o0il on canvas
Signed and dated on the reverse “RG. astizi, 3.3.2015”

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€1,500 - €2,500 €1,200



012

TUDOR CRISMARIUC
Tinsmithing / Tinighigerie* (2020)

Location

Provenance

€1,000 - €1,500

€900






A

FLORIN MITROI
The Chalice / Pocal* (1978)

Size: With frame:
53 x 38.5 cm 55x 41 cm

Medium: tempera on wooden panel
Signed and dated on the front lower right in brown “M 978"

Location

Bucharest

Provenance

Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:

€2,000 - €3,000 €1,800






014

ION TUCULESCU

Composition™
Size: With frame:
65.5x 95 cm 75.5x 105 cm

Medium: oil on paper

Signed on the front lower left with monogram “TUC”

Exhibition

Exhibited in the “lon Tuculescu Retrospective Exhibition”, Romanian National
Museum of Art, February - May 1999.

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania
Previously Maria Tuculescu Collection

Estimate: Starting price:
€30,000 - €50,000 €25,000






VICTOR BRAUNER
Personnage Suprarealiste (Pour Michael Herz)* (1953)

Size: With frame:
11x27.5cm 39x52.5 cm

Medium: coloured drawing on textile

Signed on the front middle part “V.B.” and dated lower right “28.XI11.1953”

Location
Bucharest

Provenance

Private Collection, Romania.

Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity issued by Samy Kinge on
February 28th, 2008, and by a certificate of authenticity issued by
Colors Art Gallery on December 5th, 2012.

Estimate: Starting price:
€15,000 - €20,000 €12,000



ECATERINA VRANA
Chicks from School | Puii de la scoald™ (1994)

Size: 100 x 120 cm

Medium: oil on canvas

Signed and dated on the reverse in black “Ecaterina Vrana, Cogealac, 1994”
Exhibition

Exhibited in the “It Showed Itself to Me” exhibition, Brincoveanu Palaces
Cultural Center, Mogosoaia, curated by Erwin Kesler, June - July 2007.
Literature

Reproduced in the catalogue of the exhibition “It Showed Itself to Me”, editor
Erwin Kesler, 2007, page 11.

Reproduced in the catalogue raisonné “Scared to Paint”, Museum of Recent Art
and Vellant Publishing House, Bucharest, 2022, page 192.

Provenance

Location
Private Collection, Romania Bucharest
Estimate: Starting price:

€8,000 - €10,000 €7,000



017

HORIA BERNEA
Prapor* (1984)

Size: With frame:
97 x 97 cm 100 x 100 cm

Medium: oil on canvas
Signed and dated on the front lower part in purple “HB 8.1984”,
titled on the front lower left “Prapor”

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€6,000 - €9,000 €6,000



OVIDIU MAITEC
Rébojul 5 (1989—1994)

Size:
28.7x393x11.7 cm

Medium: wood and bronze sculpture

Signed and titled on the base “O.M. Ribojul 5”,
dated on the front “1989 # 1994”

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate:

€9,000 - €11,000

Starting price:
€9,000






PAUL NEAGU
Human Hand - 45 Cells* (1972)

Size: With frame:
45x25 cm 52.5x 35 cm

Medium: mixed media on canvas

Signed and dated on the front lower right in black
“Neagu. 1972. II.”

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€5,000 - €7,000 €4,800



020

HANS MATTIS - TEUTSCH
Composition 3* (1925)

Size: With frame:
42 x32.3 cm 56x47.5cm

Medium: oil on paper

Signed on the front lower left in blue and black “MT, Mattis Teutsch,
Paris”; Signed, titled and dated on the reverse in black “Mattis Teutsch,
Composition 3 - 1925 - Paris”

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€18,000 - €20,000 €15,000



021

MIRCEA CANTOR

The Royal Crown; Queen Marias Crown - Diptych
Coroana Regald; Coroana Reginei Maria - Diptic* (2021)

Size: With frame:
95 x 120 cm each 99.5 x 123 cm each
Medium: acrylic on paper

Signed, dated and titled on the front lower part in pencil

“Mircea Cantor 2021, Coroana Regald”
“Mircea Cantor 2021, Coroana Reginei Maria”

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€8,000 - €12,000 €7,000
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022

VICTOR MAN

Nature™ (2002)
Size: With frame:
41 x 33 cm 44 x 37 cm

Medium: o0il on canvas
Signed and dated on the right side in white
“Vicotr Mam 2002 Jun”

Location
Tel Aviv, Israel

Provenance
Private Collection, Tel Aviv

Estimate: Starting price:
€40,000 - €50,000 €38,000



023

JACQUES HEROLD
Portrait of Violette Hérold™ (1934—1936)

Size: With frame:
56 x50 cm 77 x70.5 cm

Medium: o0il on canvas

Signed, titled and dadicated ‘d Violette, herold” on the front lower left, in red.
Exhibition

Portrait of Violette Hérold” was exhibited ar Galerie Le Minotaure, Paris in
January 2018.

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, France

Estimate: Starting price:
€25,000 - €35,000 €24,000



024

ION MIREA

Totemic Composition /| Compogitie totemica™

Size: With frame:
44.5 x 66 cm 60 x 81 cm

Medium: oil on cardboard
Signed on the front lower right in black “Mirea”

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€3,000 - €5,000 €2,800



025

CHRISTIAN PARASCHIV
The Lamb*

Size: With frame:
26 x 26 cm 44 x 44 cm

Medium: o0il on canvas

Signed on the front lower left in black “Paraschiv”

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€700 - €900 €650



026

NECULAI PADURARU

Iuganu’s Dream™

Size:

285x785x 11 cm

Medium: bronze sculpture

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate:

€2,500 - €3,000

Starting price:
€2,200






027

MAGDALENA RADULESCU

Dance / Dans™*
Size: With frame:
48 x 70.5 cm 65 x 88 cm

Medium: oil on cardboard
Signed on the front lower part in black “Magdalena Ridulescu”

Exhibition

Exhibited in the Magdalena Ridulescu exhibition, Romanian National Museum
of Art, 1994.

Location

Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€3,000 - €4,000 €3,000



028

EVA CERBU
Bird / Paséire* (1996)

Size:
105x 110x 10 cm

Medium: iron plate
Signed, dated and titled on the reverse “Eva Cerbu - Pasdre - 96

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate:

€2,000 - €4,000

Starting price:
€1,800



029

MIRCEA SUCIU
Air* (2007)

Size: With frame:
100 x 70 cm 106 x 76 cm

Medium: o0il on canvas
Signed, titled and dated on the reverse in black
“Suciu Mircea, Air, Oil on canvas, 2007”

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€4,500 - €6,500 €4,500



030

ANA MARIA MICU
Bloom™ (2005)

Size:
90 x 120 cm

Medium: oil on canvas

Signed, titled and dated on the reverse “‘Ana Maria Micu, Bloom, 2005”
Exhibition

Exhibited in the solo exhibition “Bloom”, Anaid Art Gallery, Bucharest, 2006.
Literature

Reproduced in the catalogue of the solo exhibition “Bloom”, Anaid Art Gallery,
Bucharest, 20006.

Location

Bucharest

Provenance

Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
C

€2,000 - €3,000 €1,800






FELIX AFTENE
The Attic | Mansarda™ (2018)

Size:
80 x 80 cm

Medium: acrylic on canvas
Signed and dated on the front lower part in grey “Felix Aftene 18”

Location
Bucharest

Provenance

Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:

€7,000 - €9,000 €7,000



032

ANCA BENERA
Shokoku Minatomo Loves Blue* (2003—2004)

Size:
90 x 115 cm

Medium: acrylic on canvas
Signed on the front lower right in blue “Benera”

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate:

€1,500 - €2,500

Starting price:
€1,200




033

RADU PULBERE
Trauma™ (2010)

Size:

50 x 60 cm

Medium: o0il on canvas
Signed and dated on the reverse in black “Radu Pulbere, 2010”

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€1,000 - €1,500 €900



034

ION PACEA
Houses at Vama Vache / Case la Vama Veche

Size: With frame:
49 x 64 cm 58 x 73 cm

Medium: acrylic, oil and collage on paper

Signed on the front lower right in black “Pacea”

Literature

Reproduced in the album “lon Pacea - O Posibilid Retrospectiva”, Noi Media
Print, 2010, page 118.

Location

Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€1,000 - €1,500 €700






ANDRAS SZABO

Licces4™ (2006)
Size: With frame:
95x 61 cm 97.5 x 64 cm

Medium: scratched plastic with back ink mounted on dibond

Exhibition

Exhibited in the solo exhibition “Cyberstar”, Anaid Art Gallery, Bucharest, 2007.
Literature

Reproduced in the catalogue of the solo exhibition “Cyberstar”, Anaid Art Gallery,
Bucharest, 2007.

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:

€1,000 - €1,500 €900



036

TARA VON NEUDORF
The Marranos 019* (2007)

Size:
69 x 27 cm

Medium: black and coloured marker on cardboard

Exhibition
Exhibited in the solo show “The Marronos”, project supported by Anaid Art Gallery
in the framework of “Sibiu Cultural Capital of Europe 2007 Sibin, Romania.

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€600 - €1,200 €500



037

CONSTANTIN PILIUTA

Three Friends*
Size: With frame:
53x 100 cm 75x 121 cm

Medium: oil on paper
Signed on the front upper right in black “Piliuta”

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€7,500 - €8,500 €6,500



038

EVA CERBU
Back of a Model / Model cu spatele™

Size: With frame:
65 x 61 cm 83.5x78.5 cm
Medium: oil on canvas

Sz'gz/zed on the reverse in black “E.C.”

Literature

Reproduced in the“Eva Cerbu” catalogue, Adrian Buga, Unarte Publishing
House, page 279.

Location

Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€1,000 - €2,000 €800



VICENTIU GRIGORESCU
Butterflies* (1973)

Size:
130 x 100 cm
Medium: o0il on canvas

Signed and dated on the front upper right in grey
“Vicentiu Grigorescu 73"

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:

€1,800 - €2,500 €1,500



NICOLAE MANIU
Musica Universalis* (1996)

Size: With frame:
50x 70 cm 67 x 87 cm

Medium: oil on cardboard
Signed and dated on the front lower right in black
“N Maniu 96

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€3,000 - €4,000 €3,000






041

MARCEL IANCU
Vision™ (1951)

Size: With frame:
35x 50 cm 51.5 x 66.5 cm

Medium: o0il on canvas mounted on board

Signed on the front lower right in black “Janco”

Location
Bucharest

Provenance

Private Collection, Romania

This artwork is accompanied by a certificate of
authenticity issued by Comité Marcel Janco Israel.

Estimate: Starting price:
€4,000 - €6,000 €3,800



042

DAN BOTA

Nude on the Carmine Background | Nud pe fond carmin™ (2013)

Size: 120 x 150 cm

Medium: acrylic on canvas

Signed on the lower right in pink “Dan Bota”

Exhibition

The artwork was showcased in the Dan Bota solo exhibition in 2014 at the National
Museum of the Romanian Peasant, in “The Nude and Only That” (Nudul si atit)
Exhibition at the Pavel Susari Museum of Modern and Contemporary Art from July
26 to September 30, 2022 and in the Dan Bota Exhibition at the National Museum of
Literature, Romania, from April 19 to May 6, 2023.

Literature
Reproduced in the Dan Bota catalogue, Koobart, 2014, position 38.

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Romania Bucharest
Estimate: Starting price:

€5,000 - €8,000 €5,000



043

JULES PERAHIM
Spanish Dagger (Le bouquet) * (1978)

Size:

46 x 55 cm

Medium: oil on canvas
Signed and dated on the front lower right in black
“Perahim 1978

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate:

€7,000 - €10,000

With frame:
61 x 52 cm

Starting price:

€6,500



044

ION TANCUT

1he Archers | Arcasii
Size: With frame:
70 x 50 cm 73 x 53 cm

Medium: pastel on blue paper
Signed on the front lower right “lancut”

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€800 - €1,200 €700



JACQUES HEROLD

Untitled™ (1973)
Size: With frame:
62 x 47 cm 66 x 51 cm

Medium: gouache on paper
Signed and dated on the front lower right in black
“I. Herold 73"

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€1,000 - €1,200 €1,000



046

DAN BEUDEAN
How to Kill a Sultan™ (2023)

Size: With frame:
28.5x 48 cm 34.5x 54 cm

Medium: pencil on paper mounted on wood
Signed on the reverse “Beudean”

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€1,800 - €2,500 €1,400




FELIX AFTENE
Dali’s Moustache | Mustata lui Dali* (2017)

Size: With frame:
46.5 x 63.5 cm 59x 77 cm

Medium: ink on paper
Signed and dated on the front lower right in black “a 17

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€2,000 - €3,000 €2,000



LUMINITA TARANU
Metaphor* (1989)

Size: With frame:
74 x 55 cm 82 x 63 cm

Medium: mixed media on paper
Signed, titled and dated on the front lower right in pencil
“Metaphor - Luminita Tiaranu - 1989

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€400 - €600 €350






DUMITRU GORZO
Requiem / Parastas* (2005)

Size:

130 x 174 cm

Medium: acrylic on canvas

Location

Bucharest

Provenance

Private Collection, Romania

Estimate:

€8,000 - €10,000

With frame:
136 x 180 cm

Starting price:
€7,500



GHEORGHE ILEA
Thrown Tablecloth 11/ Fati de masi aruncatd IT* (2023)

Size:

120 x 70 cm

Medium: oil on canvas
Signed and dated on the front lower right in red “llea 2023”

Location
Bucharest
Provenance

Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
S

€2,600 - €4,000 €2,200



VLADINSKY
No. 835 (2024)

Size:
127 x 127 cm

Medium: mixed media on linen
Signed on the reverse

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate:

€7,000 - €9,000

Starting price:
€6,000



IOANA SISEA

Kneeling Down, Looking Up* (2021)

Part of “Draw me like one of your French girl” series

Size: With frame:
75.5x57 cm 86 x 66 cm

Medium: watercolor on Fabriano Artistico paper
Signed and dated on the front lower left in pencil “loana Sisea 20217

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania
This artwork is accompanied by a certificate of authenticity signed by the artist.

Estimate: Starting price:
€1,400 - €1,800 €1,000



053

GILI MOCANU
Double X / Dublu X* (2014)

Size:

diptych 80 x 200 cm (800 x 100 each)

Medium: acrylic on canvas

Signed and dated on the reverse “G.M 06.14”

Literature

Reproduced in the “GM” catalogue, editor Hart Gallery, Vellant Publishing
House, 2021, page 129 - 130.

Location

Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€10,000 - €16,000 €8,000






054

HORIA DAMIAN
La Mastaba™ (1982)

Size:
74.5 x 104.5 cm

Medium: gonache on cardboard
Signed, titled and dated on the front lower left in pencil
“Damian, La Mastaba, 1982

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:

€7,000 - €9,000 €5,000



DAN MIHALTIANU
Field 1/ Cimp I; Field VII / Camp VII* (1983 / 1987)

Size:

39x58cm/56x78.5cm

Medium: etching, aquatint, both artworks edition 2/10

Signed, titled, titled and numbered on the front lower part in pencil
“2/10, Camp I, Dan Mibdltianu, 1983

2/10, Camp VII, Dan Mibiltianu, 1987

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€700 - €1,200 €600



VASILE GORDUZ

Chimera™

Size:

46x25x 17 cm

Medium: stone sculpture

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate:

€5,000 - €7,000

Starting price:
€4,600



JEAN DAVID
Untitled*

Size:

diptych - 27.5 x 35.5 cm each

Medium: engraving
Signed on the front lower right in pencil “Jean David” (each),
numbered on the front lower left “4/100”, “15/100”

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€500 - €700 €450
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JACQUES HEROLD
Des siécles de folie dans les caléches étroites* (1975)

Size:

49.5 x 39 cm each (map 53 x 41.5 x 5 cm)

Medium: eight original coloured engravings, edition 88/99;
each work is accompanied by a poem by Michael Bulteau
Each engraving is signed and numbered on the front lower part “88/99; Hérold”

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€2,000 - €3,000 €1,800
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059

MAX HERMANN MAXY
Ist of May / 1 Mai* (c.1930)

Size: With frame:
18 x 15 cm 32x29 cm

Medium: ink and watercolour on paper
Signed on the front lower right “M.H. Maxy”

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€1,800 - €2,500 €1,600




VICTOR BRAUNER
Codex d’un Visage* (1962)

Size: With frame:
51 x39.5 cm 77 x 58 cm

Medium: engraving on paper, edition 23/6

Med g g lition 23/60

Signed, and dated on the front lower right in pencil “Victor Brawner 19627,
numbered on the front lower left in pencil “23/60”

Location
Bucharest
Provenance

Private Collection, France

Estimate: Starting price:

€1,500 - €2,000 €1,500



061

STEFAN CALTIA
The Golem / Golemul™ (1987)

Size: With frame:
29x21.5 cm 54 x40 cm
Medium: lithography, edition 19/45

Signed, numbered, titled and dated on the front lower part in pencil
“19/45, Golemul de Gustav Meyrink, St. Caltia 1987

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€300 - €500 €250




062

STEFAN CALTIA
The Golem / Golemul™ (1987)

Size: With frame:
29x21.5 cm 54 x40 cm

Medium: lithography, edition 19/45
Signed, numbered, titled and dated on the front lower part in pencil
“19/45, Golemul de Gustav Meyrink, St. Ciltia 1987

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€300 - €500 €250




063

NICOLAE ROMANITAN
Come, Lets Play with the Dogs Outside™ (2024)

(reinterpretation after Pieter van der Borcht etching from 16th century)

Size:
30 x 42 cm

Medium: ink on paper

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€1,400 - €2,200 €1,200
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064

ECATERINA VRANA
Café / Cafenea™ (2000)

Size:
24.5 x 30.8 cm

Medium: mixed media on paper

Literature
Reproduced in the catalogue raisonné “Scared to Paint”, Museum of Recent Art
and Vellant Publishing House, Bucharest, 2022, page 219.

Location
Bucharest

Provenance

Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:

€1,200 - €2,000 €1,000
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MARILENA PREDA SANC
My Body is Space in Space™ (2010)

Size:
60.5 x 40.5 cm

Medium: oil on canvas
Signed and dated on the front lower right in blue “MPS, 2010”

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:

€1,000 - €1,500 €900



CONSTANTIN PILIUTA
Nude | Nud*

Size: With frame:
52.5x 63 cm 60 x 70 cm

Medium: 0il on canvas
v

Signed on the front lower right in pencil “C. Piliutd

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€2,500 - €4,000 €2,400



067

ION BARLADEANU
News* (2011)

Size:
13 x22 cm

Medium: collage on paper
Signed and dated on the reverse in pencil “Béarlideanu 20117

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate:

€1,000 - €1,400

Starting price:
€700




068

MIHAI SARBULESCU
Bell / Clopot* (2022)

Size: With frame:
70 x 50 cm J7.5x57.5 cm

Medium: oil on canvas
Signed on the front lower right in pencil “MS 2022”

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:

€1,500 - €2,000 €1,200



ION GRIGORESCU
Blonde Woman on a Chair / Blonda pe scaun™ (1966)

Size:

99 x 70 cm

Medium: o0il on cardboard

Exhibition

Exhibited in the “lon Grigorescu - Parallel Lives” exhibition, MINAC, 2021-2022.
Literature

Reproduced in the “lon Grigorescu - Painted Work: 1963-20227 catalogue, edited
by MARe, Vellant Publishing House, 2023.

Location

Bucharest

Provenance

Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:

€4,000 - €5,000 €3,000






070

GEORGE MAZILU
Jeune fille au corsage brodé* (2023)

Size: With frame:

41 x 33 cm 55 x 47 cm

Medium: zi(';:)’//(' on canvdas
Signed on the front lower right in blue “Mazilu”

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:

€5,000 - €8,000 €5,000



071

MIHAI VOINESCU | CETINODE

The Needle / Acul™ (2024)
Size: With frame:
66 x 46 cm 81x 61 cm

Medium: charcoal on paper
Signed and dated on the front lower right in black “Cetinode 24”

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€300 - €500 €250
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